study is simple statistic with the use of frequency and Statistical Package and Service Solution

(SPSS). This provided for easy and clear understanding of the data analysis and presentation.

Data Presentation and Analysis

As stated in earlier, four hundred (400) copies of questionnaires were earlier

administered, out of which three hundred and seventy-six (376) were correctly filled and the

analysis is thus based on 376 copies of questionnaire that were correctly filled and retrieved.

Research Objective 1: To identify the demographic and socioeconomic factors that may
affect the influence of social media influencers on the voting behaviour of young people in